

## Mohave Contract User Guide for Shade 'N Net of Arizona, Inc.

Contract Number: 20Q-SHADE-0402 Vendor Website: <a href="http://www.shade-n-net.com">http://www.shade-n-net.com</a>

Products or Shade 'N Net of Arizona, Inc. manufactures and provides pre-engineered fabric shade

**Services:** structures. Additional services include repair.

**Excluded** N/A

Items:

P.O. Shade 'N Net of Arizona, Inc.

Address: Rudy Martinez, Jr.

5711 W. Washington St. Phoenix AZ, 85043

Remit Shade 'N Net of Arizona, Inc.

To: Annalie Badenhorst 5711 W. Washington St. Phoenix AZ, 85043

Effective Date: 4/2/2021 Renews: April 2

Final Expiration: 4/2/2026

Contract Specialist: Michael Carter, CPPB, NIGP-CPP Phone: 928-718-3222

Email: michael@mesc.org

Procurement Specialist: Maria Brissette, CPPB Phone: 928-718-3237 Email: maria@mesc.org

**Pricing:** Fixed

**Shipping:** On majority of projects, our factory installers would be delivering the product when they go to install the systems. The only exception would be if a member purchases a net only for self install, there would be a FedEx/UPS charges and we would

pass that actual cost/charge on to the member.

Volume Discount: None

Perf/Pay Bond: Bond is calculated from Project

Total.

**Admin Fee:** Mohave's 1% administration fee is included in the vendor's price. Vendor will remit administration fee to Mohave.

**Ordering Info:** This is a standard order contract. Make your purchase order out to Shade 'N Net of Arizona, Inc. and send to Mohave for review.